
                                                 MAGHERAFELT AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB 
                                            KBB DOORS TOUR OF THE SPERRINS - May 22, 2004 
                                                     O/A RESULTS TO SS12 9:32 pm 
                                                                                                                        ROAD 
  PL NO           DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL     CAR      SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  SS10 SS11 SS12 PEN  TOTAL 
  -- --- ---------------------------------- -- ------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
   1   2 KEVIN LYNCH/FRANCIS REGAN          8  SUBARU WRC   4.24 2.00 4.35 5.47 2.54 4.19 1.54 4.27 5.23 2.53 4.12 2.37      45.25 
   2   5 GLENN ALLEN/DAMIEN CONNOLLY        8  ESCORT WRC   4.29 1.59 4.38 5.48 2.56 4.19 1.55 4.29 5.29 2.55 4.07 2.31      45.35 
   3   7 JAMES GILLEN/JOHN McCAFFERTY       8  SUBARU       4.34 2.00 4.35 5.50 2.57 4.30 1.57 4.33 5.34 2.55 4.13 2.35      46.13 
   4   4 KIERAN SHAW/C HENDERSON            8  SUBARU       4.34 2.00 4.41 5.56 3.00 4.31 1.58 4.39 5.37 2.59 4.14 2.38      46.47 
   5   6 DENIS BIGGERSTAFF/DAMIEN McCANN    8  METRO 6R4    4.34 2.04 4.45 5.57 3.02 4.29 1.59 4.43 5.36 2.58 4.10 2.33      46.50 
   6  20 SEAMUS DONNELLY/BILLY McCULLINS    2  IMPREZA      4.34 2.01 4.42 5.55 3.01 4.29 1.58 4.40 5.41 3.04 4.16 2.32      46.53 
   7  11 RAYMOND MASON/PETER MARTIN         2  EVO 6        4.32 2.03 4.42 5.51 3.03 4.31 2.00 4.43 5.38 3.02 4.17 2.35      46.57 
   8   8 KEVIN O'KANE/MARTIN HANNA          8  SUBARU WRC   4.30 2.03 4.42 5.52 3.02 4.27 1.59 4.42 5.45 3.04 4.15 2.39      47.00 
   9  19 SEAN DEVINE/ROBERT McDAID          2  SUBARU       4.38 2.02 4.43 6.04 3.06 4.33 1.58 4.41 5.45 3.05 4.20 2.39      47.34 
  10 102 BRIAN MULDOON/DAVY BURNS           2  MITSUBISHI   4.33 2.01 4.43 5.56 3.01 4.37 2.00 4.48 5.47 3.06 4.32 2.37      47.41 
  11  22 MICHAEL CURRAN/GLENN PATTERSON     2  MITSUBISHI   4.36 2.03 4.45 5.58 3.05 4.35 2.00 4.45 5.44 3.04 4.31 2.46      47.52 
  12  35 MARTIN DOHERTY/CHARLIE BEATTY      8  CELICA       4.35 2.04 4.48 6.06 3.04 4.35 1.59 4.45 5.46 3.20 4.29 2.44      48.15 
  13  15 SEAN HAVERON/VINCENT FERGUS        8  SIERRA COS   4.40 2.04 4.46 6.01 3.02 4.38 2.00 4.52 5.57 3.08 4.27 2.49      48.24 
  14  26 GREG McCORMICK/SEAN MAGEE          7  ESCORT       4.39 2.03 4.47 6.03 3.06 4.45 2.01 4.50 5.52 3.09 4.29 2.41      48.25 
  15  10 BRIAN McCLOSKEY/DAMIEN DUFFIN      8  SUBARU       4.43 2.06 4.51 6.04 3.10 4.37 2.02 4.55 5.42 3.06 4.31 2.44      48.31 
  16  29 CAMILLUS BRADLEY/DANNY O'NEILL     7  ESCORT       4.42 2.04 4.52 6.11 3.08 4.41 2.02 4.52 5.47 3.09 4.28 2.38      48.34 
  17  32 JAMES CASSIDY/ADRAIN JOHNSTON      7  ESCORT       4.40 2.05 4.50 6.06 3.05 4.42 2.03 4.57 5.42 3.10 4.30 2.47      48.37 
  18  37 STUART IRVINE/JIM KITSON           8  SUBARU       4.45 2.05 4.54 6.08 3.06 4.42 2.06 5.03 5.37 3.08 4.33 2.48      48.55 
  19  42 BRENDAN CAMPBELL/CIARAN McANESPY   7  ESCORT MK II 4.50 2.06 4.55 6.16 3.08 4.46 2.03 4.58 5.47 3.11 4.39 2.49      49.28 
  20  45 CONOR KELLY/DAVID VANCE            5  NISSAN       4.45 2.05 4.51 6.10 3.09 4.50 2.05 4.55 6.14 3.14 4.40 2.45      49.43 
  21  39 BOB RIDDLES/CIARAN KELLY           7  ESCORT       4.52 2.07 4.58 6.16 3.14 4.45 2.06 4.58 5.48 3.12 4.40 2.49      49.45 
  22  49 GERARD McFALL/BRENDAN BOYLE        8  ESCORT COS   4.50 2.06 5.06 6.08 3.08 4.47 2.05 5.06 6.01 3.09 4.37 2.45      49.48 
  23  33 FRANK KELLY/JOHN SHEVLIN           7  ESCORT MK II 4.41 2.04 4.44 6.14 3.16 4.39 2.02 4.45 6.06 3.08 4.33 2.47 0.50 49.49 
  24  23 DICKIE CURRAN/PHILIP MORROW        2  MITSUBISHI   4.53 2.09 5.04 6.13 3.13 4.46 2.07 5.01 5.58 3.16 4.31 2.47      49.58 
  25  89 BRIAN McGILLION/MICHAEL McGILLION  2  SUBARU       4.52 2.05 4.57 6.15 3.15 4.52 2.03 5.00 6.08 3.12 4.33 2.50      50.02 
  26  81 PHILIP McCONNELL/SINEAD McCAFFERTY 6  ESCORT       4.51 2.07 5.00 6.18 3.14 4.50 2.07 5.01 6.15 3.17 4.42 2.48      50.30 
  27  44 BERNARD O'NEILL/EUGENE O'KANE      6  ESCORT MK II 4.49 2.08 4.58 6.15 3.11 4.54 2.06 5.06 6.21 3.18 4.44 2.51      50.41 
  28 106 VIVIAN HAMILL/EDDIE QUINN          6  ESCORT MK 11 4.51 2.07 4.55 6.21 3.13 4.51 2.07 5.04 6.23 3.19 4.45 2.46      50.42 
  29 103 STANLEY BALLENTINE/RONNIE WILSON   2  MITSUBISHI   4.56 2.11 5.06 6.21 3.14 4.54 2.06 5.19 5.52 3.20 4.38 2.57      50.54 
  30  53 STEVEN CLEARY/EUGENE CLEARY        6  ESCORT       4.53 2.08 4.58 6.18 3.19 4.53 2.08 5.06 6.22 3.19 5.15 2.51      51.30 
  31  82 BRIAN McFALL/DAMIAN McAULEY        8  ESCORT COS   5.02 2.13 5.14 6.23 3.16 4.58 2.07 5.09 6.13 3.21 4.39 2.56      51.31 
  32  62 MERVYN WILLIAMSON/GEORGE HAMILTON  6  ESCORT MK 11 4.59 2.10 5.08 6.23 3.15 4.54 2.07 5.10 6.22 3.22 4.50 3.03      51.43 
  33  60 PETER DONNELLY/KEVIN McDAID        5  ESCORT       5.06 2.13 5.09 6.26 3.25 4.55 2.10 5.07 6.20 3.25 4.43 2.53      51.52 
  34  43 BARRY McKENNA/DONARD McCANN        5  ESCORT       4.42 2.03 4.54 6.07 3.07 7.36 2.03 5.03 6.14 3.15 4.35 2.49      52.28 
  35  88 DAVID CROSSAN/STUART McCLEAN       4  HILLMAN      5.00 2.06 5.09 6.21 3.17 5.02 2.08 5.17 6.30 3.27 5.04 3.06 0.10 52.37 
  36  99 ALAN ATCHESON/GARY COONEY          6  ESCORT       5.13 2.15 5.08 6.29 3.20 5.07 2.10 5.20 6.26 3.20 4.46 3.09      52.43 
  37  50 JAMES KENNEDY/JAMES McCULLOUGH     7  ESCORT       4.58 2.14 5.20 6.37 3.20 4.56 2.07 5.21 6.29 3.26 4.48 3.07      52.43 
  38 201 JOHN KEATLEY/DEAN BECKETT          C  RS 1600      5.01 2.15 5.13 6.30 3.24 5.06 2.10 5.09 6.33 3.26 4.54 3.02      52.43 
  39  63 PAUL McERLEAN/GARETH HYNDMAN       6  ESCORT       5.05 2.13 5.14 6.32 3.24 5.01 2.13 5.14 6.24 3.29 5.03 3.02      52.54 
  40 203 STEPHEN DICKSON/DAVID DICKSON      3  NOVA         5.10 2.14 5.10 6.38 3.40 5.04 2.11 5.05 6.39 3.25 4.40 3.01      52.57 
  41  61 GEOFFREY NEVIN/PAUL NEVIN          6  ESCORT MK II 5.16 2.17 5.21 6.28 3.22 4.58 2.14 5.23 6.22 3.27 4.47 3.05      53.00 
  42 204 JIM AICKEN/TOM WARREN              3  FIESTA       5.14 2.17 5.15 6.44 3.26 5.05 2.10 5.12 6.32 3.25 4.50 2.53      53.03 
  43  94 JAMES McKELVEY/GRAHAM PATTERSON    6  ESCORT MK II 5.10 2.11 5.14 6.31 3.20 5.05 2.11 5.20 6.46 3.29 4.55 3.09      53.21 
  44  59 ROGER PRIESTNALL/JAMES ORTON       5  PROTON       5.11 2.19 5.20 6.37 3.29 5.07 2.07 5.17 6.34 3.34 4.51 2.56      53.22 
  45  83 DAMIEN QUINN/MARTIN DONNELLY       8  SUBARU       5.13 2.17 5.27 6.35 3.26 5.11 2.15 5.26 6.32 3.31 4.49 3.04      53.46 
  46  75 MARSHALL KENNEDY/GARETH DICK       1  306          5.07 2.14 5.17 6.32 3.24 5.08 2.13 5.24 6.29 3.31 5.21 3.14      53.54 
  47  95 WILLIAM O'KANE/MICHAEL McCLOSKEY   2  SUBARU       5.09 2.20 5.10 6.33 3.13 4.56 4.00 5.16 6.19 3.19 4.44 2.57      53.56 
  48  87 NEIL WALKER/GARY PRICE             4  SUNBEAM      5.13 2.13 5.20 6.37 3.27 5.11 2.13 5.32 6.36 3.32 4.57 3.05      53.56 
  49  73 DONAGH KELLY/NIALL McSHEA          8  VW GOLF      5.03 2.08 5.07 6.36 3.41 6.07 2.09 5.17 6.35 3.29 4.52 2.58      54.02 
  50  54 ADRIAN HETHERINGTON/MICHAEL FALOON 7  ESCORT MK II 5.03 2.14 5.03 6.21 3.11 8.00 2.07 5.07 6.15 3.16 4.43 2.51      54.11 
  51  72 DANNY McIVOR/CAOL McIVOR           2  ESCORT COS   5.11 2.14 5.17 6.43 3.33 5.06 2.13 5.20 6.24 3.23 4.46 5.00      55.10 
  52 205 MARTIN LAVERTY/MICHAEL LAVERTY     3  FORD KA      5.24 2.16 5.29 6.55 3.37 5.19 2.14 5.32 6.50 3.40 5.09 3.03      55.28 
  53  97 JOE McWILLIAMS/MICKY McWILLIAMS    1  COROLLA      5.37 2.22 5.28 6.52 3.37 5.15 2.17 5.28 6.58 3.36 4.59 3.06      55.35 
  54  98 JOHN TAGGART/RYAN McCLOSKEY        6  ESCORT MK II 5.24 2.21 5.29 6.47 3.30 5.19 2.18 6.19 7.01 3.30 5.06 3.11      56.15 
  55  84 SHANE CULLEN/AIDEN DONNELLY        1  TOYOTA       5.35 2.25 5.46 7.02 3.35 5.27 2.19 5.38 6.21 3.37 5.08 3.40      56.33 
  56 202 DUNCAN PERCEY/STEVE BIELBY         C  DATSUN 240Z  5.28 2.25 5.36 7.00 3.36 5.38 2.24 5.41 7.11 3.43 5.13 3.15      57.10 
  57 101 PAUL McKINSTRY/MO DOWNEY           5  PEUGEOT 106  5.41 2.24 5.42 7.15 3.46 5.30 2.20 5.38 7.06 3.48 5.09 3.13      57.32 
  58 209 IAN COCHRANE/COLIN HARKNESS        3  NOVA         5.17 2.18 5.36 6.50 4.02 5.33 2.19 5.39 6.56 3.45 5.12 4.10      57.37 
  59 210 BRIAN FITZMAURICE/MAURICE McCARTHY 3  NOVA         5.43 2.29 6.10 7.28 3.48 5.37 2.25 5.45 7.11 3.48 5.12 3.16      58.52 
  60 208 RICHARD KEE/MARK HEWITT            3  NOVA         6.00 2.32 7.04 7.50 4.12 6.02 2.29 6.04 7.30 4.03 5.41 3.34      63.01 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 
 



                                                  MAGHERAFELT AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB 
                                             KBB DOORS TOUR OF THE SPERRINS - May 22, 2004 
                                                     CLASS RESULTS TO SS12 9:32 pm 
                                                                                                                         ROAD 
 CL. PL. NO.          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER              CAR      SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  SS10 SS11 SS12 PEN  TOTAL 
 --- --- --- ---------------------------------- ------------ ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
 1     1  75 MARSHALL KENNEDY/GARETH DICK       306          5.07 2.14 5.17 6.32 3.24 5.08 2.13 5.24 6.29 3.31 5.21 3.14      53.54 
       2  97 JOE McWILLIAMS/MICKY McWILLIAMS    COROLLA      5.37 2.22 5.28 6.52 3.37 5.15 2.17 5.28 6.58 3.36 4.59 3.06      55.35 
       3  84 SHANE CULLEN/AIDEN DONNELLY        TOYOTA       5.35 2.25 5.46 7.02 3.35 5.27 2.19 5.38 6.21 3.37 5.08 3.40      56.33 
 
 2     1  20 SEAMUS DONNELLY/BILLY McCULLINS    IMPREZA      4.34 2.01 4.42 5.55 3.01 4.29 1.58 4.40 5.41 3.04 4.16 2.32      46.53 
       2  11 RAYMOND MASON/PETER MARTIN         EVO 6        4.32 2.03 4.42 5.51 3.03 4.31 2.00 4.43 5.38 3.02 4.17 2.35      46.57 
       3  19 SEAN DEVINE/ROBERT McDAID          SUBARU       4.38 2.02 4.43 6.04 3.06 4.33 1.58 4.41 5.45 3.05 4.20 2.39      47.34 
       4 102 BRIAN MULDOON/DAVY BURNS           MITSUBISHI   4.33 2.01 4.43 5.56 3.01 4.37 2.00 4.48 5.47 3.06 4.32 2.37      47.41 
       5  22 MICHAEL CURRAN/GLENN PATTERSON     MITSUBISHI   4.36 2.03 4.45 5.58 3.05 4.35 2.00 4.45 5.44 3.04 4.31 2.46      47.52 
       6  23 DICKIE CURRAN/PHILIP MORROW        MITSUBISHI   4.53 2.09 5.04 6.13 3.13 4.46 2.07 5.01 5.58 3.16 4.31 2.47      49.58 
       7  89 BRIAN McGILLION/MICHAEL McGILLION  SUBARU       4.52 2.05 4.57 6.15 3.15 4.52 2.03 5.00 6.08 3.12 4.33 2.50      50.02 
       8 103 STANLEY BALLENTINE/RONNIE WILSON   MITSUBISHI   4.56 2.11 5.06 6.21 3.14 4.54 2.06 5.19 5.52 3.20 4.38 2.57      50.54 
       9  95 WILLIAM O'KANE/MICHAEL McCLOSKEY   SUBARU       5.09 2.20 5.10 6.33 3.13 4.56 4.00 5.16 6.19 3.19 4.44 2.57      53.56 
      10  72 DANNY McIVOR/CAOL McIVOR           ESCORT COS   5.11 2.14 5.17 6.43 3.33 5.06 2.13 5.20 6.24 3.23 4.46 5.00      55.10 
 
 3     1 203 STEPHEN DICKSON/DAVID DICKSON      NOVA         5.10 2.14 5.10 6.38 3.40 5.04 2.11 5.05 6.39 3.25 4.40 3.01      52.57 
       2 204 JIM AICKEN/TOM WARREN              FIESTA       5.14 2.17 5.15 6.44 3.26 5.05 2.10 5.12 6.32 3.25 4.50 2.53      53.03 
       3 205 MARTIN LAVERTY/MICHAEL LAVERTY     FORD KA      5.24 2.16 5.29 6.55 3.37 5.19 2.14 5.32 6.50 3.40 5.09 3.03      55.28 
       4 209 IAN COCHRANE/COLIN HARKNESS        NOVA         5.17 2.18 5.36 6.50 4.02 5.33 2.19 5.39 6.56 3.45 5.12 4.10      57.37 
       5 210 BRIAN FITZMAURICE/MAURICE McCARTHY NOVA         5.43 2.29 6.10 7.28 3.48 5.37 2.25 5.45 7.11 3.48 5.12 3.16      58.52 
       6 208 RICHARD KEE/MARK HEWITT            NOVA         6.00 2.32 7.04 7.50 4.12 6.02 2.29 6.04 7.30 4.03 5.41 3.34      63.01 
 
 4     1  88 DAVID CROSSAN/STUART McCLEAN       HILLMAN      5.00 2.06 5.09 6.21 3.17 5.02 2.08 5.17 6.30 3.27 5.04 3.06 0.10 52.37 
       2  87 NEIL WALKER/GARY PRICE             SUNBEAM      5.13 2.13 5.20 6.37 3.27 5.11 2.13 5.32 6.36 3.32 4.57 3.05      53.56 
 
 5     1  45 CONOR KELLY/DAVID VANCE            NISSAN       4.45 2.05 4.51 6.10 3.09 4.50 2.05 4.55 6.14 3.14 4.40 2.45      49.43 
       2  60 PETER DONNELLY/KEVIN McDAID        ESCORT       5.06 2.13 5.09 6.26 3.25 4.55 2.10 5.07 6.20 3.25 4.43 2.53      51.52 
       3  43 BARRY McKENNA/DONARD McCANN        ESCORT       4.42 2.03 4.54 6.07 3.07 7.36 2.03 5.03 6.14 3.15 4.35 2.49      52.28 
       4  59 ROGER PRIESTNALL/JAMES ORTON       PROTON       5.11 2.19 5.20 6.37 3.29 5.07 2.07 5.17 6.34 3.34 4.51 2.56      53.22 
       5 101 PAUL McKINSTRY/MO DOWNEY           PEUGEOT 106  5.41 2.24 5.42 7.15 3.46 5.30 2.20 5.38 7.06 3.48 5.09 3.13      57.32 
 
 6     1  81 PHILIP McCONNELL/SINEAD McCAFFERTY ESCORT       4.51 2.07 5.00 6.18 3.14 4.50 2.07 5.01 6.15 3.17 4.42 2.48      50.30 
       2  44 BERNARD O'NEILL/EUGENE O'KANE      ESCORT MK II 4.49 2.08 4.58 6.15 3.11 4.54 2.06 5.06 6.21 3.18 4.44 2.51      50.41 
       3 106 VIVIAN HAMILL/EDDIE QUINN          ESCORT MK 11 4.51 2.07 4.55 6.21 3.13 4.51 2.07 5.04 6.23 3.19 4.45 2.46      50.42 
       4  53 STEVEN CLEARY/EUGENE CLEARY        ESCORT       4.53 2.08 4.58 6.18 3.19 4.53 2.08 5.06 6.22 3.19 5.15 2.51      51.30 
       5  62 MERVYN WILLIAMSON/GEORGE HAMILTON  ESCORT MK 11 4.59 2.10 5.08 6.23 3.15 4.54 2.07 5.10 6.22 3.22 4.50 3.03      51.43 
       6  99 ALAN ATCHESON/GARY COONEY          ESCORT       5.13 2.15 5.08 6.29 3.20 5.07 2.10 5.20 6.26 3.20 4.46 3.09      52.43 
       7  63 PAUL McERLEAN/GARETH HYNDMAN       ESCORT       5.05 2.13 5.14 6.32 3.24 5.01 2.13 5.14 6.24 3.29 5.03 3.02      52.54 
       8  61 GEOFFREY NEVIN/PAUL NEVIN          ESCORT MK II 5.16 2.17 5.21 6.28 3.22 4.58 2.14 5.23 6.22 3.27 4.47 3.05      53.00 
       9  94 JAMES McKELVEY/GRAHAM PATTERSON    ESCORT MK II 5.10 2.11 5.14 6.31 3.20 5.05 2.11 5.20 6.46 3.29 4.55 3.09      53.21 
      10  98 JOHN TAGGART/RYAN McCLOSKEY        ESCORT MK II 5.24 2.21 5.29 6.47 3.30 5.19 2.18 6.19 7.01 3.30 5.06 3.11      56.15 
 
 7     1  26 GREG McCORMICK/SEAN MAGEE          ESCORT       4.39 2.03 4.47 6.03 3.06 4.45 2.01 4.50 5.52 3.09 4.29 2.41      48.25 
       2  29 CAMILLUS BRADLEY/DANNY O'NEILL     ESCORT       4.42 2.04 4.52 6.11 3.08 4.41 2.02 4.52 5.47 3.09 4.28 2.38      48.34 
       3  32 JAMES CASSIDY/ADRAIN JOHNSTON      ESCORT       4.40 2.05 4.50 6.06 3.05 4.42 2.03 4.57 5.42 3.10 4.30 2.47      48.37 
       4  42 BRENDAN CAMPBELL/CIARAN McANESPY   ESCORT MK II 4.50 2.06 4.55 6.16 3.08 4.46 2.03 4.58 5.47 3.11 4.39 2.49      49.28 
       5  39 BOB RIDDLES/CIARAN KELLY           ESCORT       4.52 2.07 4.58 6.16 3.14 4.45 2.06 4.58 5.48 3.12 4.40 2.49      49.45 
       6  33 FRANK KELLY/JOHN SHEVLIN           ESCORT MK II 4.41 2.04 4.44 6.14 3.16 4.39 2.02 4.45 6.06 3.08 4.33 2.47 0.50 49.49 
       7  50 JAMES KENNEDY/JAMES McCULLOUGH     ESCORT       4.58 2.14 5.20 6.37 3.20 4.56 2.07 5.21 6.29 3.26 4.48 3.07      52.43 
       8  54 ADRIAN HETHERINGTON/MICHAEL FALOON ESCORT MK II 5.03 2.14 5.03 6.21 3.11 8.00 2.07 5.07 6.15 3.16 4.43 2.51      54.11 
 
 8     1   2 KEVIN LYNCH/FRANCIS REGAN          SUBARU WRC   4.24 2.00 4.35 5.47 2.54 4.19 1.54 4.27 5.23 2.53 4.12 2.37      45.25 
       2   5 GLENN ALLEN/DAMIEN CONNOLLY        ESCORT WRC   4.29 1.59 4.38 5.48 2.56 4.19 1.55 4.29 5.29 2.55 4.07 2.31      45.35 
       3   7 JAMES GILLEN/JOHN McCAFFERTY       SUBARU       4.34 2.00 4.35 5.50 2.57 4.30 1.57 4.33 5.34 2.55 4.13 2.35      46.13 
       4   4 KIERAN SHAW/C HENDERSON            SUBARU       4.34 2.00 4.41 5.56 3.00 4.31 1.58 4.39 5.37 2.59 4.14 2.38      46.47 
       5   6 DENIS BIGGERSTAFF/DAMIEN McCANN    METRO 6R4    4.34 2.04 4.45 5.57 3.02 4.29 1.59 4.43 5.36 2.58 4.10 2.33      46.50 
       6   8 KEVIN O'KANE/MARTIN HANNA          SUBARU WRC   4.30 2.03 4.42 5.52 3.02 4.27 1.59 4.42 5.45 3.04 4.15 2.39      47.00 
       7  35 MARTIN DOHERTY/CHARLIE BEATTY      CELICA       4.35 2.04 4.48 6.06 3.04 4.35 1.59 4.45 5.46 3.20 4.29 2.44      48.15 
       8  15 SEAN HAVERON/VINCENT FERGUS        SIERRA COS   4.40 2.04 4.46 6.01 3.02 4.38 2.00 4.52 5.57 3.08 4.27 2.49      48.24 
       9  10 BRIAN McCLOSKEY/DAMIEN DUFFIN      SUBARU       4.43 2.06 4.51 6.04 3.10 4.37 2.02 4.55 5.42 3.06 4.31 2.44      48.31 
      10  37 STUART IRVINE/JIM KITSON           SUBARU       4.45 2.05 4.54 6.08 3.06 4.42 2.06 5.03 5.37 3.08 4.33 2.48      48.55 
      11  49 GERARD McFALL/BRENDAN BOYLE        ESCORT COS   4.50 2.06 5.06 6.08 3.08 4.47 2.05 5.06 6.01 3.09 4.37 2.45      49.48 
      12  82 BRIAN McFALL/DAMIAN McAULEY        ESCORT COS   5.02 2.13 5.14 6.23 3.16 4.58 2.07 5.09 6.13 3.21 4.39 2.56      51.31 
      13  83 DAMIEN QUINN/MARTIN DONNELLY       SUBARU       5.13 2.17 5.27 6.35 3.26 5.11 2.15 5.26 6.32 3.31 4.49 3.04      53.46 
      14  73 DONAGH KELLY/NIALL McSHEA          VW GOLF      5.03 2.08 5.07 6.36 3.41 6.07 2.09 5.17 6.35 3.29 4.52 2.58      54.02 
 
 C     1 201 JOHN KEATLEY/DEAN BECKETT          RS 1600      5.01 2.15 5.13 6.30 3.24 5.06 2.10 5.09 6.33 3.26 4.54 3.02      52.43 
       2 202 DUNCAN PERCEY/STEVE BIELBY         DATSUN 240Z  5.28 2.25 5.36 7.00 3.36 5.38 2.24 5.41 7.11 3.43 5.13 3.15      57.10 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 
 
 
                  
 



                                 MAGHERAFELT AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB 
                                             KBB DOORS TOUR OF THE SPERRINS - May 22, 2004 
                                                         RESULTS BY COMPETITOR 
                                                                                                                       ROAD 
     NO          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER         CL      CAR      SS1  SS2  SS3  SS4  SS5  SS6  SS7  SS8  SS9  SS10 SS11 SS12 PEN  TOTAL 
     --- -------------------------------- -- ------------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----- 
       1 DEREK McGARRITY/JAMES McKEE      8  SUBARU S7     4.28 1.59 8.00 5.52 2.59 
       2 KEVIN LYNCH/FRANCIS REGAN        8  SUBARU WRC    4.24 2.00 4.35 5.47 2.54 4.19 1.54 4.27 5.23 2.53 4.12 2.37      45.25 
       3 ROBIN PHILLIPS/MARK CROWE        8  COROLLA       4.33 2.02 4.58 6.10 3.03 4.30 2.00 4.49 
       4 KIERAN SHAW/C HENDERSON          8  SUBARU        4.34 2.00 4.41 5.56 3.00 4.31 1.58 4.39 5.37 2.59 4.14 2.38      46.47 
       5 GLENN ALLEN/DAMIEN CONNOLLY      8  ESCORT WRC    4.29 1.59 4.38 5.48 2.56 4.19 1.55 4.29 5.29 2.55 4.07 2.31      45.35 
       6 DENIS BIGGERSTAFF/DAMIEN McCANN  8  METRO 6R4     4.34 2.04 4.45 5.57 3.02 4.29 1.59 4.43 5.36 2.58 4.10 2.33      46.50 
       7 JAMES GILLEN/JOHN McCAFFERTY     8  SUBARU        4.34 2.00 4.35 5.50 2.57 4.30 1.57 4.33 5.34 2.55 4.13 2.35      46.13 
       8 KEVIN O'KANE/MARTIN HANNA        8  SUBARU WRC    4.30 2.03 4.42 5.52 3.02 4.27 1.59 4.42 5.45 3.04 4.15 2.39      47.00 
       9 GARY WHITE/RICHARD CURRY         8  ESCORT COS    4.44 2.05 4.52 
      10 BRIAN McCLOSKEY/DAMIEN DUFFIN    8  SUBARU        4.43 2.06 4.51 6.04 3.10 4.37 2.02 4.55 5.42 3.06 4.31 2.44      48.31 
      11 RAYMOND MASON/PETER MARTIN       2  EVO 6         4.32 2.03 4.42 5.51 3.03 4.31 2.00 4.43 5.38 3.02 4.17 2.35      46.57 
      12 BRENDAN O'HAGAN/TOMMY SPEERS     8  ESCORT COS    4.38 2.04 4.55 5.59 3.05 4.38 2.03 4.54 5.45 3.07 
      15 SEAN HAVERON/VINCENT FERGUS      8  SIERRA COS    4.40 2.04 4.46 6.01 3.02 4.38 2.00 4.52 5.57 3.08 4.27 2.49      48.24 
      16 JOHNNY McKENNA/FRANK CONVILLE    2  MITSUBISHI    4.33 1.59 4.44 5.46 2.57 4.36 1.55 4.33 5.34 2.59 
      18 JOHN McGLAUGHLIN/DAVID McELROY   2  MITSUBISHI    4.30 2.03 4.43 
      19 SEAN DEVINE/ROBERT McDAID        2  SUBARU        4.38 2.02 4.43 6.04 3.06 4.33 1.58 4.41 5.45 3.05 4.20 2.39      47.34 
      20 SEAMUS DONNELLY/BILLY McCULLINS  2  IMPREZA       4.34 2.01 4.42 5.55 3.01 4.29 1.58 4.40 5.41 3.04 4.16 2.32      46.53 
      21 STEPHEN MOORE/RAYMOND DOYLE      2  IMPREZA       4.45 1.59 4.48 
      22 MICHAEL CURRAN/GLENN PATTERSON   2  MITSUBISHI    4.36 2.03 4.45 5.58 3.05 4.35 2.00 4.45 5.44 3.04 4.31 2.46      47.52 
      23 DICKIE CURRAN/PHILIP MORROW      2  MITSUBISHI    4.53 2.09 5.04 6.13 3.13 4.46 2.07 5.01 5.58 3.16 4.31 2.47      49.58 
      24 TERRY McGONIGLE/VICTOR           2  MITSUBISHI    4.46 2.08 4.57 8.00 3.08 
         CARRUTHERS 
      25 JIMMY CHRISTIE/IAN THORBURN      2  IMPREZA       4.52 2.03 4.50 6.08 3.05 
      26 GREG McCORMICK/SEAN MAGEE        7  ESCORT        4.39 2.03 4.47 6.03 3.06 4.45 2.01 4.50 5.52 3.09 4.29 2.41      48.25 
      27 ANDY MAGEE/ANDY HAMILTON         7  ESCORT MK II  4.45 2.05 4.50 6.12 3.15 4.43 2.06 4.57 5.47 3.14 
      28 MARK BARNETT/MARK McMULLEN       7  ESCORT        5.01 2.05 4.53 
      29 CAMILLUS BRADLEY/DANNY O'NEILL   7  ESCORT        4.42 2.04 4.52 6.11 3.08 4.41 2.02 4.52 5.47 3.09 4.28 2.38      48.34 
      30 TIM PEARCEY/MICK JOHNSON         7  ESCORT MK II` 4.46 2.06 4.54 
      31 ALISTAIR COCHRANE/PAM NORRIS     7  ESCORT MK II  4.34 2.02 4.39 
      32 JAMES CASSIDY/ADRAIN JOHNSTON    7  ESCORT        4.40 2.05 4.50 6.06 3.05 4.42 2.03 4.57 5.42 3.10 4.30 2.47      48.37 
      33 FRANK KELLY/JOHN SHEVLIN         7  ESCORT MK II  4.41 2.04 4.44 6.14 3.16 4.39 2.02 4.45 6.06 3.08 4.33 2.47 0.50 49.49 
      35 MARTIN DOHERTY/CHARLIE BEATTY    8  CELICA        4.35 2.04 4.48 6.06 3.04 4.35 1.59 4.45 5.46 3.20 4.29 2.44      48.15 
      36 BRENDAN CONNOR/KENNY BUSTARD     8  SUBARU 
      37 STUART IRVINE/JIM KITSON         8  SUBARU        4.45 2.05 4.54 6.08 3.06 4.42 2.06 5.03 5.37 3.08 4.33 2.48      48.55 
      38 KIERON GRAFFIN/MARK McERLAIN     8  EVO 6 
      39 BOB RIDDLES/CIARAN KELLY         7  ESCORT        4.52 2.07 4.58 6.16 3.14 4.45 2.06 4.58 5.48 3.12 4.40 2.49      49.45 
      40 AIDEN CALDWELL/GARY MONTIETH     7  ESCORT        4.42 2.05 4.50 8.00 3.09 4.49 2.03 4.57 
      42 BRENDAN CAMPBELL/CIARAN McANESPY 7  ESCORT MK II  4.50 2.06 4.55 6.16 3.08 4.46 2.03 4.58 5.47 3.11 4.39 2.49      49.28 
      43 BARRY McKENNA/DONARD McCANN      5  ESCORT        4.42 2.03 4.54 6.07 3.07 7.36 2.03 5.03 6.14 3.15 4.35 2.49      52.28 
      44 BERNARD O'NEILL/EUGENE O'KANE    6  ESCORT MK II  4.49 2.08 4.58 6.15 3.11 4.54 2.06 5.06 6.21 3.18 4.44 2.51      50.41 
      45 CONOR KELLY/DAVID VANCE          5  NISSAN        4.45 2.05 4.51 6.10 3.09 4.50 2.05 4.55 6.14 3.14 4.40 2.45      49.43 
      47 DERMOT O'HAGAN/MARTIN McGARRITY  5  PEUGEOT 106   4.53 2.06 4.55 
      48 DAVID GRAHAM/TONY McDAID         5  PEUGEOT       4.55 2.10 5.11 6.30 3.27 5.13 
      49 GERARD McFALL/BRENDAN BOYLE      8  ESCORT COS    4.50 2.06 5.06 6.08 3.08 4.47 2.05 5.06 6.01 3.09 4.37 2.45      49.48 
      50 JAMES KENNEDY/JAMES McCULLOUGH   7  ESCORT        4.58 2.14 5.20 6.37 3.20 4.56 2.07 5.21 6.29 3.26 4.48 3.07      52.43 
      51 DREW STEWART/STEVEN PARK         6  ESCORT MK II  4.48 2.07 4.51 6.15 3.15 
      53 STEVEN CLEARY/EUGENE CLEARY      6  ESCORT        4.53 2.08 4.58 6.18 3.19 4.53 2.08 5.06 6.22 3.19 5.15 2.51      51.30 
      54 ADRIAN HETHERINGTON/MICHAEL      7  ESCORT MK II  5.03 2.14 5.03 6.21 3.11 8.00 2.07 5.07 6.15 3.16 4.43 2.51      54.11 
         FALOON 
      56 SEAN McBRIDE/NIALL McKENNA       6  ESCORT        4.50 2.07 4.56 6.15 3.16 
      58 JAMES WYLIE/RAYMOND MOORE        6  ESCORT MK II  5.18 2.13 8.00 
      59 ROGER PRIESTNALL/JAMES ORTON     5  PROTON        5.11 2.19 5.20 6.37 3.29 5.07 2.07 5.17 6.34 3.34 4.51 2.56      53.22 
      60 PETER DONNELLY/KEVIN McDAID      5  ESCORT        5.06 2.13 5.09 6.26 3.25 4.55 2.10 5.07 6.20 3.25 4.43 2.53      51.52 
      61 GEOFFREY NEVIN/PAUL NEVIN        6  ESCORT MK II  5.16 2.17 5.21 6.28 3.22 4.58 2.14 5.23 6.22 3.27 4.47 3.05      53.00 
      62 MERVYN WILLIAMSON/GEORGE         6  ESCORT MK 11  4.59 2.10 5.08 6.23 3.15 4.54 2.07 5.10 6.22 3.22 4.50 3.03      51.43 
         HAMILTON 
      63 PAUL McERLEAN/GARETH HYNDMAN     6  ESCORT        5.05 2.13 5.14 6.32 3.24 5.01 2.13 5.14 6.24 3.29 5.03 3.02      52.54 
      64 MICHAEL McCOLGAN/KEVIN FLANNAGAN 6  ESCORT        5.20 2.16 5.31 
      67 MARTIN DOWNEY/NOEL DOWNEY        7  ESCORT MK II  5.35 2.26 5.37 
      68 ANDREW SIMMS/ANDREW KNOX         6  ESCORT MK II  5.01 2.09 5.05 6.31 3.19 5.02 2.09 5.22 6.39 3.36 4.54 
      69 AARON CUNNINGHAM/RYAN O'CONNOR   6  ESCORT MK II  5.10 2.16 5.05 6.40 3.23 
      70 ANDY HAWTHORNE/MARTIN DUFFY      7  ASTRA         5.01 2.13 5.14 
      71 BRIAN BROGAN/DAMIEN McGETTIGAN   5  ESCORT        5.21 2.21 5.33 6.48 3.35 5.12 2.18 5.36 6.42 4.26           2.20 
      72 DANNY McIVOR/CAOL McIVOR         2  ESCORT COS    5.11 2.14 5.17 6.43 3.33 5.06 2.13 5.20 6.24 3.23 4.46 5.00      55.10 
      73 DONAGH KELLY/NIALL McSHEA        8  VW GOLF       5.03 2.08 5.07 6.36 3.41 6.07 2.09 5.17 6.35 3.29 4.52 2.58      54.02 
      74 SEAN FOY/JIM McSHERRY            2  SAPPHIRE COS  5.06 2.16 5.13 
      75 MARSHALL KENNEDY/GARETH DICK     1  306           5.07 2.14 5.17 6.32 3.24 5.08 2.13 5.24 6.29 3.31 5.21 3.14      53.54 
      76 GREGORY SHAW/EDDIE DUGAN         1  ASTRA GSI     5.17 2.15 5.17 6.31 3.26 
      77 RAYMOND SCULLION/PATSY CORR      1  ASTRA 
      78 ANDREW GAMBLE/MARTIN RICE        1  ASTRA         5.09 2.16 5.22 6.38 3.33 5.04 2.14 5.28 
      79 MARTIN COLLINS/STEPHEN O'NEILL   1  COROLLA 
      80 PETER THOMPSON/WILLIAM DONNELL   1  PEUGEOT 306 
      81 PHILIP McCONNELL/SINEAD          6  ESCORT        4.51 2.07 5.00 6.18 3.14 4.50 2.07 5.01 6.15 3.17 4.42 2.48      50.30 
         McCAFFERTY 
      82 BRIAN McFALL/DAMIAN McAULEY      8  ESCORT COS    5.02 2.13 5.14 6.23 3.16 4.58 2.07 5.09 6.13 3.21 4.39 2.56      51.31 
      83 DAMIEN QUINN/MARTIN DONNELLY     8  SUBARU        5.13 2.17 5.27 6.35 3.26 5.11 2.15 5.26 6.32 3.31 4.49 3.04      53.46 
      84 SHANE CULLEN/AIDEN DONNELLY      1  TOYOTA        5.35 2.25 5.46 7.02 3.35 5.27 2.19 5.38 6.21 3.37 5.08 3.40      56.33 
      85 WILLIAM CONVERY/MARIAN McPEAKE   4  ESCORT MK II  5.34 2.17 5.26 6.49 3.35 
      86 JIM WILSON/DAVID NEILL           1  ASTRA 
      87 NEIL WALKER/GARY PRICE           4  SUNBEAM       5.13 2.13 5.20 6.37 3.27 5.11 2.13 5.32 6.36 3.32 4.57 3.05      53.56 
      88 DAVID CROSSAN/STUART McCLEAN     4  HILLMAN       5.00 2.06 5.09 6.21 3.17 5.02 2.08 5.17 6.30 3.27 5.04 3.06 0.10 52.37 
      89 BRIAN McGILLION/MICHAEL          2  SUBARU        4.52 2.05 4.57 6.15 3.15 4.52 2.03 5.00 6.08 3.12 4.33 2.50      50.02 
         McGILLION 
      90 CONNOR McCLOSKEY/NOREEN McDAID   5  206 
      91 GARETH HOARE/RICHARD BEATTIE     5  PEUGEOT       5.01 2.09 5.07 
      92 JOHN G HUGHES/ALAN KANE          6                5.07 2.11 8.00 6.30 3.21 
      93 RONNIE BOYD/NIGEL BOYD           6  ESCORT MK II  5.23 2.19 5.26 
      94 JAMES McKELVEY/GRAHAM PATTERSON  6  ESCORT MK II  5.10 2.11 5.14 6.31 3.20 5.05 2.11 5.20 6.46 3.29 4.55 3.09      53.21 
      95 WILLIAM O'KANE/MICHAEL McCLOSKEY 2  SUBARU        5.09 2.20 5.10 6.33 3.13 4.56 4.00 5.16 6.19 3.19 4.44 2.57      53.56 
      96 EMMA McKINSTRY/K J HULL          5  PEUGOET 
      97 JOE McWILLIAMS/MICKY McWILLIAMS  1  COROLLA       5.37 2.22 5.28 6.52 3.37 5.15 2.17 5.28 6.58 3.36 4.59 3.06      55.35 
      98 JOHN TAGGART/RYAN McCLOSKEY      6  ESCORT MK II  5.24 2.21 5.29 6.47 3.30 5.19 2.18 6.19 7.01 3.30 5.06 3.11      56.15 
      99 ALAN ATCHESON/GARY COONEY        6  ESCORT        5.13 2.15 5.08 6.29 3.20 5.07 2.10 5.20 6.26 3.20 4.46 3.09      52.43 
 



                                                  MAGHERAFELT AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB 
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     100 DAMIEN HYNDS/IAN HYNDES          4  SUNBEAM       5.20 2.15 5.53 
     101 PAUL McKINSTRY/MO DOWNEY         5  PEUGEOT 106   5.41 2.24 5.42 7.15 3.46 5.30 2.20 5.38 7.06 3.48 5.09 3.13      57.32 
     102 BRIAN MULDOON/DAVY BURNS         2  MITSUBISHI    4.33 2.01 4.43 5.56 3.01 4.37 2.00 4.48 5.47 3.06 4.32 2.37      47.41 
     103 STANLEY BALLENTINE/RONNIE WILSON 2  MITSUBISHI    4.56 2.11 5.06 6.21 3.14 4.54 2.06 5.19 5.52 3.20 4.38 2.57      50.54 
     106 VIVIAN HAMILL/EDDIE QUINN        6  ESCORT MK 11  4.51 2.07 4.55 6.21 3.13 4.51 2.07 5.04 6.23 3.19 4.45 2.46      50.42 
     201 JOHN KEATLEY/DEAN BECKETT        C  RS 1600       5.01 2.15 5.13 6.30 3.24 5.06 2.10 5.09 6.33 3.26 4.54 3.02      52.43 
     202 DUNCAN PERCEY/STEVE BIELBY       C  DATSUN 240Z   5.28 2.25 5.36 7.00 3.36 5.38 2.24 5.41 7.11 3.43 5.13 3.15      57.10 
     203 STEPHEN DICKSON/DAVID DICKSON    3  NOVA          5.10 2.14 5.10 6.38 3.40 5.04 2.11 5.05 6.39 3.25 4.40 3.01      52.57 
     204 JIM AICKEN/TOM WARREN            3  FIESTA        5.14 2.17 5.15 6.44 3.26 5.05 2.10 5.12 6.32 3.25 4.50 2.53      53.03 
     205 MARTIN LAVERTY/MICHAEL LAVERTY   3  FORD KA       5.24 2.16 5.29 6.55 3.37 5.19 2.14 5.32 6.50 3.40 5.09 3.03      55.28 
     206 TREVOR GODWIN/IAN HARROP         3  ROVER MINI    5.59 2.36 6.08 7.26 3.54 5.57 2.28 6.11 
     207 ROGER DONNAN/CONOR MURPHY        3  FORD PUMA     5.26 2.20 5.21 8.00 3.35 
     208 RICHARD KEE/MARK HEWITT          3  NOVA          6.00 2.32 7.04 7.50 4.12 6.02 2.29 6.04 7.30 4.03 5.41 3.34      63.01 
     209 IAN COCHRANE/COLIN HARKNESS      3  NOVA          5.17 2.18 5.36 6.50 4.02 5.33 2.19 5.39 6.56 3.45 5.12 4.10      57.37 
     210 BRIAN FITZMAURICE/MAURICE        3  NOVA          5.43 2.29 6.10 7.28 3.48 5.37 2.25 5.45 7.11 3.48 5.12 3.16      58.52 
         McCARTHY 
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